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ANY APPROVAL GIVEN BY

EL PASO COUNTY

DOES NOT OBVIATE THE NEED
TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL
LAWS AND/OR REGULATION

Planning & Community Development Department
approval is contingent upon compliance with all
applicable notes on the recorded plat.

An access permit must be granted by the
Planning & Community Development Department
prior to the establishment of any driveway onto a
County road.

Diversion of blockage of any drainage way
is not permitted without approval of the
Planning & Community Development Department

b, It is the owner’s responsibility to

@ coordinate with easement holders
¥ to avoid impact to utilities that
may be located in the easements.
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GENERAL NOTES
[ FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, MATERIAL AND SITE CONDITIONS.
2. CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIAL SHALL BE AS PER
BUILDING CODE: 2015 IRC ¢ 2011 PPRBC AND LOCAL GOVERNING CODES.
3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF 5TUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ||
4, OWNER/BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ROOF TRUSS *
STSTEM DETAILS AND ENGINEERING.
5. ARCHITECTS LIABILITY REGARDING ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS SHALL
BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS.
©6. PROVIDE EXTERIOR VENTING OF CLOTHING DRYER, EXHAUST FANS, COOLING ¢ 3068
HEATING EQUIPMENT. DON'T PLACE DRYER VENT WITHIN 36" OF ANY OPENING. —
1. FIELD VERIFY PHONE, CATY JACKS AND DEDICATED CIRCUITS FOR COMPUTERS.
5 8. PROVIDE ROOF GUTTERS AND DOUN SPOUTS AS REQUIRED.
9. FINISH GRADE SHALL BE 6" MINIMUM BELOW UNTREATED WOOD AND A = &
h GARAGE MINIMUM OF 6" N 12'-0" SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE. -
== lp.  ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM
2500 PSF CONC. THE BUILDING WIRING AND BE INTERLINKED. THE DETECTOR SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP. L
43825 SQ. FT. Il PROVIDE | 8F./ 50 &F. (VENT TO ATTIC SPACE) OR | SF. / 300 SF. =
IF EAVE / SOFFIT VENTS USED WITH I' SPACE BETWEEN ATTIC INSULATION -
¢ ROOF SHEATHING g
2. SHINGLES WEIGHING LESS THAN 240* PER SQUARE CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED ®
BETWEEN MAY ¢ OCTOBER. Hliny
3. ALL ELECTRICAL AND PHONE/CATVNETWORK TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE Ao
W/ OUNER ¢ CONTRACTOR.
4.  EGRESS WINDOWS IN WINDOW WELLS 44" OR DEEPER TO HAVE FIXED LADDER.
[5.  MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA: 51 F. i
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT: 24" o
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH: 20" B -
MAXIMUM BILL HEIGHT: 44"
lo. PROVIDE MINIMUM 100 SQUARE INCH MAKEUP AIR TO CLOTHES DRYER
M. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR PATH TO ALL GAS FIRED APPLIANCES
PER 09' FGC 304/ |I' RBC 30442 1
I, BATH EXHAUST TO TERMINATE AT EXTERIOR iy
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EL PAsoO & ) COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS: HoLLY WILLIAMS

MARK WALLER (CHAIR) STAN VANDERWERF
LONGINOS GONZALEZ, JR. (VICE-CHAIR) COLORADO CAMI BREMER

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
CRAIG DosSEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

6/3/2020
RE: McDermott Administrative Relief

File: ADR-20-004
Parcel ID No.:5208000030

This is to inform you that the above referenced request for approval of an application for
administrative relief to allow a 4,983.4 square foot accessory structure, which exceeds
the standard of two times the size of the home by 20 percent was approved by the
Planning and Community Development Director on June 3, 2020. The residence on the
property is 2,077 square feet in size, which would allow for an accessory structure up to
4,154 square feet.

It is the determination and finding of the Planning and Community Development
Department (PCD) Director that the application meets the review criteria for
Administrative Relief included in Section 5.5.1 of the El Paso County Land Development
Code (2019). Current and future use of the property shall continue to be governed by
Table 5-1, Principal Uses, of the Land Development Code. Approval of the requested
administrative relief application is subject to the following:

CONDITIONS AND NOTATION

Conditions

1. The approval applies only to the plans as submitted. Any expansion or additions
to the proposed accessory structure may require separate application(s) and
approval(s) if the development requirements of the applicable zoning district
cannot be met.

2. Approval of a site plan by the Planning and Community Development
Department and issuance of a building permit from the Pikes Peak Regional
Building Department are required prior to construction of the accessory structure.

Notation

1. Physical variances approved for a proposed structure (except for lot area
variances) are valid only if construction of the structure is initiated within twelve
(12) months of the date of the approval.

2880 INTERNATIONAL CIRCLE, SUITE 110 N .- COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80910-3127
PHONE: (719) 520-6300 "o  FAX: (719)520-6695

www.ELPASOCO.com



http://www.elpasoco.com/

All administrative decisions, such as this one, may be appealed to the Board of
Adjustment within 30 days of the date of the decision. Should you have any questions,
please contact Ryan Howser at (719) 520-6049.

Sincerely,

Craig Dossey, Executive Director

El Paso County Planning and Community Development Department
File: ADR-20-004



